
TRANSPORTATION 635 

15.22 St. Lawrence Seaway traffic' classified by type of cargo, 1973 and 1974 (concluded) 

Commodity 

MINERAL PRODUCTS (concluded) 
Phosphate rock 

Other mineral products 

FOREST PRODUCTS 

Other forest products 

MANUFACTURES AND MISCELLANEOUS 

Petroleum products, other 
Rubber, crude, natural and 

Iron and steel, bars, rods, slabs 

Iron and steel, manufactured 

Scrap iron and steel 
Cither manufactures and 

miscellaneous 

PACKAGE FREIGHT 
Domestic 
Foreign 

Total 

1973 
Cargo 
tons 

40,812 

1,123,734 

187,077 
60,399 

126,678 

14,347,359 
321,135 

4,241,314 
156,876 
84,743 

50,168 
466,017 
160,440 
72,146 

151,623 
509,908 
130,201 

3,723,202 
94,243 

247,781 
58,192 

126,745 
72,040 

285,394 
162,311 
935,078 

2,297,802 

228,084 
228,077 

7 

75,169,048 

% of 
total 

0.1 

1.5 

0.2 
0.1 
0.1 

19.1 
0.4 
5.7 
0.2 
0.1 

0.1 
0.6 
0.2 
O.I 
0.2 
0.7 
0.2 
5.0 
0.1 
0.3 
0.1 
0.1 
0.1 
0.4 
0.2 
1.2 

3.1 

O.J 
0.3 

100.0 

1974 
Cargo 
tons 

84,571 
934,760 

103,255 

— 103,255 

10,080.198 
279,137 

2,656,394 
208,855 
155,375 

19,540 
401,938 
126,773 
87,674 

135,223 
545,736 
67,682 

2,993,365 
66,515 

280,532 
15,389 
56,719 
51,399 

224,351 
63,221 

136,749 

1,507,631 

195,744 
195,744 

60,136,567 

%of 
total 

o7i 
1.6 

0.2 

— 0.2 
16.8 
0.5 
4.4 
0.3 
0.3 

0.7 
0.2 
0.1 
0.2 
0.9 
0.1 
5.0 
0.1 
0.5 

0.1 
0.1 
0.4 
0.1 
0.2 

2.6 
0.3 
0.3 
~ 

100.0 

'Combined traffic of the Montreal - Lake Ontario section and the Welland Canal, with duplications eliminated. 

15.23 St. Lawrence Seaway Authority expenditure, 1972-74 (dollars) 

Item 1972 1973 1974 

Administration 
Headquarters 
Regional 
Operation and maintenance 
Salaries and wages 
Employee benefits 
Maintenance materials and services 
Grants in lieu of municipal taxes 
Other operation and maintenance expenses 
Total 

5,070,476 
2,061,483 

10,042,159 
1,121,412 
4,510,781 

735,215 
837,432 

24,378,958 

5,907,909 
2,383,916 

10,530,586 
1,296,388 
5,588,528 

799,615 
1,068,812 

27,575,754 

6,071,519 
2,672,745 

11,897,877 
1,477,297 
7,041,428 

785,431 
1,414,820 

31,361,117 

15.24 Aircraft movements by class of operation at airports with Ministry of Transport air traffic control towers, 
1970-74 

Operation 

Local operations' 
Itinerant operations' 
Simulated approaches' 
Total, movements 
Number of towers 

1970 

2,373,806 
1,889,693 

111,870 
4,375,369 

47 

1971 

2,736,404 
1,999,938 

159,034 
4,895,376 

53 

1972 

2,710,601 
2,234,754 

4,945,355 
55 

1973 

2,667,345 
2,586,625 

5,253,970 
56 

1974 

3,153,170 
2,539,541 

5,692,711 
57 

'Landing or take-off by aircraft that remain at all times within the tower control zone. 
'Landing or take-off by aircraft that enter or leave the tower control zone. 
'Missed instrument or practice instrument approaches without landing. Prior to June I, 1971 simulated approaches were 
counted at source as only one movement. A further modification effective May 1, 1972 grouped simulated approaches 
under "local movements" and no longer under "type of operation". 


