15.22 St. Lawrence Seaway traffic¹ classified by type of cargo, 1973 and 1974 (concluded)

Commodity	1973		1974	
Commodity	Cargo	% of total	Cargo tons	% of total
MINERAL PRODUCTS (concluded)				
Phosphate rock	40,812	0.1		
Sulphur		-	84,571	0.1
Other mineral products	1,123,734	1.5	934,760	1.6
FOREST PRODUCTS	187.077	0.2	103,255	0.2
Pulpwood	60.399	0.1		_
Other forest products	126,678	0.1	103,255	0.2
MANUFACTURES AND MISCELLANEOUS	14.347.359	19.1	10.080.198	16.8
Gasoline	321,135	0.4	279,137	0.5
Fuel oil	4,241,314	5.7	2,656,394	4.4
Lubricating oils and greases	156,876	0.2	208,855	0.3
Petroleum products, other	84,743	0.1	155,375	0.3
Rubber, crude, natural and				
synthetic	50,168	0.1	19,540	
Chemicals	466,017	0.6	401,938	0.7
Sodium products	160,440	0.2	126,773	0.2
Tar, pitch and creosote	72,146	0.1	87,674	0.1
Pig iron	151,623	0.2	135,223	0.2
Iron and steel, bars, rods, slabs	509,908	0.7	545,736	0.9
Iron and steel, nails, wire	130,201	0.2	67,682	0.1
Iron and steel, manufactured	3,723,202	5.0	2,993,365	5.0
Machinery and machines	94,243	0.1	66,515	0.1
Cement	247,781	0.3	280,532	0.5
Wood pulp	58,192	0.1	15,389	
Newsprint	126,745	0.1	56,719	0.1
Syrup and molasses	72,040	0.1	51,399	0.1
Sugar	285,394	0.4	224,351	0.4
Food products	162,311	0.2	63,221	0.1
Scrap iron and steel	935,078	1.2	136,749	0.2
Other manufactures and		12.0		
miscellaneous	2,297,802	3.1	1,507,631	2.6
PACKAGE FREIGHT	228,084	0.3	195,744	0.3
Domestic	228,077	0.3	195,744	0.3
Foreign	7		-	7
Total	75,169,048	100.0	60,136,567	100.0

^{&#}x27;Combined traffic of the Montreal - Lake Ontario section and the Welland Canal, with duplications eliminated.

15.23 St. Lawrence Seaway Authority expenditure, 1972-74 (dollars)

ltem	1972	1973	1974
Administration Headquarters Regional	5,070,476 2,061,483	5,907,909 2,383,916	6,071,519 2,672,745
Operation and maintenance Salaries and wages Employee benefits Maintenance materials and services Grants in lieu of municipal taxes Other operation and maintenance expenses	10,042,159 1,121,412 4,510,781 735,215 837,432	10,530,586 1,296,388 5,588,528 799,615 1,068,812	11,897,877 1,477,297 7,041,428 785,431 1,414,820
Total	24,378,958	27,575,754	31,361,117

15.24 Aircraft movements by class of operation at airports with Ministry of Transport air traffic control towers, 1970-74

Operation	1970	1971	1972	1973	1974
Local operations ¹ Itinerant operations ² Simulated approaches ²	2,373,806 1,889,693 111,870	2,736,404 1,999,938 159,034	2,710,601 2,234,754	2,667,345 2,586,625	3,153,170 2,539,541
Total, movements	4,375,369	4,895,376	4,945,355	5,253,970	5,692,711
Number of towers	47	53	55	56	57

Landing or take-off by aircraft that remain at all times within the tower control zone.

^{*}Landing or take-off by aircraft that enter or leave the tower control zone.

*Missed instrument or practice instrument approaches without landing. Prior to June 1, 1971 simulated approaches were counted at source as only one movement. A further modification effective May 1, 1972 grouped simulated approaches under "local movements" and no longer under "type of operation".